### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J Vineyards and Winery, L.P.		109/15/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J Vineyards & Winery, L.P.	
Street Address:	11447 Old Redwood Highway	
City:	Healdsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95448	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1735792	J

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46189-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Kann

Total Attachments: 1

source=jvineyardsnamechange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0098

900007650

CH \$40 DO



# State of California Secretary of State

**Kevin Shelley** 

## AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form. IMPORTANT— Read Instructions before completing this form.

n the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 1 5 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

1 1.	SECRETARY	OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNER	CLIFE		This Space For	Filing Use Cniy
	<u> </u>	QU03	I VINEYADDS AND	MAINERY			
3.	COMPLETE	ONLY THE BOXES WH	ERE INFORMATION IS BEING	CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL DA	CER MAY BE A THOUSE	
				MITED BART	ERSUIN OR THE	SES MAT BE ATTACHED.	IF NECESSARY.
	J VINE	YARDS & WINERY	, L.P.	INTI ED FAR IN	EKSHIP. OR THE	ABBREVIATION "L.P.")	
		ET ADDRESS OF THE PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE				
	ADDRESS	i					
	C THE STOR	ET ADOPTED		STATE		ZIP CODE	
			NIA WHERE RECORDS ARE KEPT			01.0006	
	STREET A	DDRESS					•
	CITY			STATE	CA	ZIP CODE	
		ESS OF GENERAL PARTN	ER(S)			ZIP CODE	
	NAME					•	
	ADDRESS						
		NGE OF A GENERAL PAR	Died -	STATE	···	ZIP CODE	
			TNER FROM:			TO:	
	F. GENERAL	PARTNER(S) CESSATION					
	G. GENERAL	PARTNER ADDED					
	NAME						
	ADDRESS						
	CITY			STATE			i
	H. THE PERSO	ON(S) AUTHORIZED TO W	IND UP AFFAIRS OF THE LIMITED P		······································	ZIP CODE	
	NAME	117	THE LIMITED P	PARINERSHIP			:
	ADDRESS						
	CITY				•		
1	. THE NAME	OF THE AGENT FOR SERV	TCE OF PROCESS	STATE		ZIP CODE	
					•		
J	. IF AN INDIV	DUAL, CALIFORNIA ADDR	ESS OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE	OF PROCESS		<del></del>	,
	ADDRESS						
	CITY			STATE	CA		
к	L NUMBER OF	GENERAL PARTMERS S	CNATURES REQUIRED TO THE			ZIP CODE	
	CONTINUAT	TON AND CANCELLATION.	GNATURES REQUIRED FOR FILING	CERTIFICATE	ES OF AMENOMEN	T, RESTATEMENT, MERGER,	DISSOLUTION,
	OTHERNAL						
			AL PAGES, IF NECESSARY)				
4. N	IUMBER OF PA	GES ATTACHED (IF ANY)				<del></del>	
5 1	CERTIEV THAT	W	0				
٨٠ .	HO IS EXECUT	THE STATEMENTS CONT.	AINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRY WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND	UE AND CORR	ECT TO MY OWN	KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE TH	TO ME PERSON
/	et 1 - 1 -	1 - 2	President	DEEU.	1		
ŝ	CHATURE	The same	POSITION OR TITLE		PRINT NA	ynn Jordan, P	9/2003
	11/2	altho I wol	4			rdan Company	DATE
	IGNATURE		POSITION OR TITLE		PRINTNA		SOLO C DATE
>EC/5	STATE REV.	1-03)				FORM I R. A. Can	

Judith L. Jordan, President J.L. JORDAN COMPANY

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0099